
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

MUS Saturday, 08 July 2023

M M2/3 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 SUNRISE JENNY Weighted points score MAT, 26/06/2023, R3, M M2/2/1B. Field 535333 12/02417M 3P 2P 4P 3CB21/06/2019

 2 GOODWIN GRANGE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 03/07/2023, R7, P M2/1/2B. Young 532483 20/01782P 1M 6M 5M 4PB16/03/2019

 3 PLODDER Weighted points score MAT, 19/06/2023, R5, P M3/1R. Walters 522200 7/02173P 2M 3M 3P 4MD19/06/2018

 4 AMAZING MARILYN 1 Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R5, P M3/1C. Field 531441 6/02041P 5M 2M 1M 2MB03/03/2019

 5 IZUKU BALE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2023, R7, P M3/2M. Popowski 532345 5/0708P 7M 6P 7P 7PD23/03/2019

 6 ASTEROID EVEE Weighted points score GUN, 02/02/2023, R4, P M3/2S. Farley 525180 5/0698P 5P 5Y 6P 7PB21/08/2018
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 1 PANAMA LADY Last start winner MUS, 01/07/2023, R4, P 5/3S. Rees 565134 2/11131P 6P 8P 6P 4PB10/11/2021

 2 TAKE ON WILL Last start winner MUS, 01/07/2023, R2, P 5/4W. Attwill 563034 1/01011P 6P (FEL)PD13/09/2021

 3 BARACUDA 2 Last start winner GAR, 01/07/2023, R1, P 5/4W. Chandler 556492 1/0881P 4P 4Y 5Y 5YD16/03/2021

 4 FIRE UP TINA Last start winner GAR, 01/07/2023, R2, P 5/4N. Howard 558578 1/0781P 5P 6Y 4P 8YB30/04/2021

 5 SUMMER STAR Last start placegetter MAT, 17/04/2023, R4, P 5/3W. Attwill 538656 2/12342P 1P 3P 3P 3PD30/10/2019

 6 HIGHFIELD SMOKER 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 30/06/2023, R5, P 5/2W. Chandler 539689 3/21923P 4P 1P 2P 4PD02/12/2019

 7 BALLYNEALE BULL Last start placegetter MUS, 01/07/2023, R4, P 5/4T. Desira 558455 1/01762P 1P 2PD27/04/2021

 8 OUR CASEY Last start placegetter MUS, 01/07/2023, R4, P 5/4S. Rees 553808 1/01663P 3Y 1P 2P 3PB20/01/2021

 9 IDENTITY Last start placegetter RIC, 03/07/2023, R4, P 5/4D. Tolmie 549291 1/01632P 2P 4P 1P 6PB12/09/2020

 10 CASSIDY BOY Last start placegetter MAT, 12/06/2023, R8, P 5/3C. Field 561229 2/11502P 5P 4P 4P 3PD20/06/2021

 11 TRALEE CRUISER Last start placegetter MUS, 01/07/2023, R5, P 5/3M. Mabbott 556762 2/11382P 3P 6P 4P 7PD16/03/2021

 12 SKETCHY COMBAT Last start placegetter GUN, 29/06/2023, R11, P 5/3D. Burns 550478 2/11023P (FEL)P 6P 7P 6PD16/10/2020

 13 NULA'S BISCUIT Last start placegetter MUS, 01/07/2023, R5, P 5/3R. Walters 547339 2/1843P 8P 7P 8P 7PD09/04/2020

 14 JAMATI Last start Provincial winner MUS, 01/07/2023, R8, P 5/3C. Field 559946 3/12581P 2P 1P 2P 3PB31/05/2021

 15 LADY BLIP Last start Provincial winner MUS, 01/07/2023, R9, P 5/4S. Rees 560521 2/01371P 8P 1Y 6YB29/06/2021

 16 MR. BOURBON Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R5, P 5/3B. Spence 540554 3/12014P 3P 2P 2P 3PD21/12/2019

 17 HODGSON 1 Weighted points score GAR, 17/06/2023, R11, P 5/3T. Ball 556841 2/11896P 5P 2P 1P 2PB04/04/2021

 18 WHAT ABOUT PABLO 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/06/2023, R3, P 5/2S. Stewart 555781 3/21596P 6P 2P 8P 1PD22/02/2021

 19 FLYAWAY BECKY 2 Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R8, P 5/4V. Ellis 544498 1/01563P 1P 2Y 4P 2PB24/02/2020

 20 UGG IT Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R5, P 5/4S. Rees 550343 1/01555P 2Y 3P 3P 4PB07/09/2020

 21 TRALEE RICHIE Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R4, P 5/3M. Mabbott 564255 2/11524P 1P 4P 1P 4PD28/10/2021

 22 NITRAM SHIMMER Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R4, P 5/4G. Novley 541172 1/01385P 3P 5P 2P 7PB03/10/2019

 23 ASHYAH 1 Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R10, P 5/4M. Popowski 539456 3/01298P 5P 3P 5P 3PB29/08/2019

 24 MASIE JANE 2 Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R8, P 5/3G. Novley 556654 2/11204P 4P 4P 3P 6PB31/01/2021

 25 TRALEE BETH Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R6, P 5/2M. Mabbott 556761 3/2875P 4P 5P 5P 8PB16/03/2021
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 26 COOL HAUNTING Weighted points score MAT, 03/07/2023, R5, P 5/4G. Case 545015 1/0667P 6P 6P 7P 7PD24/04/2020

 27 FLYAWAY BONNIE Weighted points score TAM, 17/12/2022, R3, Y 5/4V. Ellis 544499 1/0604Y 8P (DQF)Y 4Y 4YB24/02/2020

 28 LITTLE TANTRUM Weighted points score GAR, 03/06/2023, R5, P 5/4D. Tolmie 541177 1/0548P 7P 8P 8P 6PB09/10/2019
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 1 TELFORD Weighted points score TAR, 21/06/2023, R11, P 2/1/1K. Sanderson 547118 16/152646P (FEL)P 8P 3P 1PD19/06/2020
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 1 KEEP IT SASSY 1 Last start winner MUS, 01/07/2023, R3, P 3/1/2M. Finlay 548162 8/72761P 7P 3P 3P 2PB01/05/2020

 2 TRALEE HANNAH Last start placegetter MUS, 01/07/2023, R3, P 3/1/1M. Mabbott 547234 13/102042P 7P 1P 5P 4PB25/06/2020

 3 ALFIE'S ANGEL Last start placegetter MUS, 01/07/2023, R3, P 3/1/1S. Atkins 547849 10/91863P 7P 5P 8P 1PB03/07/2020

 4 COUGHLIN Dropping in grade TAR, 28/06/2023, R8, P 3/1/2D. Sanderson 547115 15/82618P 2P 7P 1P 1PD19/06/2020

 5 SHAUN CROUCH Weighted points score RIS, 14/01/2023, R5, Y 3/1/1J. Osborn 546582 11/51488Y 7P 1P 3Y 4PD29/05/2020
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 1 LIGHTNING ZEAL Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R3, P 4/1/1M. Smith 544093 9/82164P 6P 5P 1P 2PD28/03/2020
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 1 AMAZING MARILYN 3 Last start winner MUS, 01/07/2023, R5, P 5/3C. Field 531441 6/12041P 5M 2M 1M 2MB03/03/2019

 2 CALL ME SMILEY Last start winner MUS, 01/07/2023, R6, P 5/1S. Rees 536372 7/31741P 2Y 7P 2P 5PD17/07/2019

 3 HIGHFIELD SMOKER 3 Last start placegetter GAR, 30/06/2023, R5, P 5/2W. Chandler 539689 3/21923P 4P 1P 2P 4PD02/12/2019

 4 TRALEE JAY 1 Last start placegetter MUS, 01/07/2023, R7, P 5/1R. Neville 547239 7/51203P 7P 5P 5P 5PD25/06/2020

 5 TWISTED ON BAGS Last start Country winner TAM, 17/06/2023, R7, Y 5/4G. Ryan 544411 6/01241Y 3P 8P 8P 5YB20/02/2020

 6 OUR CHINA RED Dropping in grade MAT, 03/07/2023, R7, P 5/1R. Neville 552693 5/42015P 3P 3P 5P 2PD21/12/2020

 7 ISABELA ROCKS Weighted points score GOS, 04/07/2023, R9, P 5/2C. Hensing 559886 4/22287P 2P 1P 1P 2PB14/03/2021

 8 HODGSON 2 Weighted points score GAR, 17/06/2023, R11, P 5/3T. Ball 556841 2/11896P 5P 2P 1P 2PB04/04/2021

 9 CEMENT MIXER 2 Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R7, P 5/1R. Finlay 561208 4/31807P 3P 4P 1P 3PB12/04/2021

 10 WERINA SHADOW Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R6, P 5/2R. Ryan 548138 4/21797P 8P 1Y 3P 2PB05/07/2020

 11 WILDASH JETT Weighted points score GUN, 22/06/2023, R11, P 5/1N. Hand 550576 7/51716P 6P 3P 5P 3PD20/10/2020

 12 EDNA KRABAPPEL 1 Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R10, P 5/1R. Ryan 550342 9/41346P 4P 1Y 5P 5PB07/09/2020

 13 ASHYAH 3 Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R10, P 5/4M. Popowski 539456 3/01298P 5P 3P 5P 3PB29/08/2019

 14 SKETCHY IN BY 1 Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R6, P 5/2D. Burns 554300 4/21204P 4P 3P 4P 6PB26/12/2020

 15 SADIE SEAHORSE 2 Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R6, P 5/1M. Smith 558276 4/31176P 7P 7P 1P 5PB14/01/2021

 16 GET JUAN Weighted points score GAR, 16/06/2023, R7, P 5/1R. Gore 551606 5/31148P 4P 3P 5P 4PB23/11/2020

 17 PURE VISION Weighted points score RIC, 03/07/2023, R11, P 5/1K. Ollerton 533481 4/31057P 5P 7P 3P 6PB18/04/2019

 18 HOOKED ON JACK Weighted points score MOR, 24/06/2023, R7, Y 5/4S. Rees 552730 4/0936Y 7P 2P 8P 7PD21/12/2020

 19 IS A COCO 1 Weighted points score GAR, 10/06/2023, R7, P 5/1G. Ball 558826 5/3906P 5P 5P 5P 4PB22/02/2021
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 1 MISS MIYAGI 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 01/07/2023, R2, P M/1W. Chandler 556493 0/01173PB16/03/2021

 2 DAWSON'S LANE Last start placegetter MUS, 01/07/2023, R2, P M/1T. Ball 565857 0/01173PD01/09/2021

 3 IRISH MISS Last start placegetter MUS, 01/07/2023, R1, P M/1J. Lawson 562344 0/01022P 5P 5P 4P 2PB24/08/2021

 4 CLASSY PINK Last start placegetter MUS, 01/07/2023, R1, P M/1S. Rees 562156 0/0883P 8Y 2P 7Y 4YB18/07/2021

 5 STEADY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 06/06/2023, R2, P M/1W. Attwill 561673 0/0845P 2P 5PD13/07/2021

 6 ATHENA MISS 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 26/06/2023, R2, P M/1R. Walters 565182 0/0726P 7P 2P 5P 6PB08/09/2021

 7 MISS KERWIN 2 First start M/1P. Young 560955 0/00B04/07/2021

 8 HEATHER HONEY First start M/1C. Field 559947 0/00B31/05/2021

 9 MADAM GARTH 2 First start M/1P. Young 560954 0/00B04/07/2021

 10 ALFIE'S SPIRIT First start M/1S. Atkins 570160 0/00D18/02/2022

 11 FRANK CHANA Unplaced after 1 start MUS, 01/07/2023, R1, P M/1G. Ball 557936 0/0584PD06/04/2021

 12 DASHING DOZER Unplaced after 1 start MUS, 01/07/2023, R2, P M/1S. Rees 564505 0/0505PD10/11/2021

 13 PEPPA NANDO 1 Unplaced after 1 start TAR, 28/06/2023, R1, P M/1S. Guthrie 564897 0/0426PB09/11/2021

 14 SEE YOU BUDDY Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R2, P M/1A. Jones 559586 0/0574P 5PD26/05/2021

 15 FLYAWAY LAURAH Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R1, P M/1V. Ellis 558715 0/0565P 4Y 7P 5Y 6PB25/04/2021

 16 HAVE FAITH Weighted points score GAR, 10/06/2023, R1, P M/1S. Doherty 544593 0/0505P 6P 8P 4PB01/02/2020
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 1 DR. LIBBY Weighted points score MAT, 03/07/2023, R9, P 1/2J. Simpson 541539 12/102883P 2P 1P 1P 4PB01/10/2019
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 1 OLLIE'S MUM SAM Last start winner MUS, 01/07/2023, R10, P 4/1/2C. Hensing 542300 6/41501P 8P 5P 3P 6PB01/01/2020

 2 WHO ASK TINA Last start Provincial winner GAR, 01/07/2023, R6, P 4/1/2R. Howard 553163 11/13421P 5P 2P 1P 2PD22/12/2020

 3 GOODWIN GRANGE 2 Dropping in grade MAT, 05/06/2023, R5, P 4/1/2B. Young 532483 20/91782P 1M 6M 5M 4PB16/03/2019
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 1 KINLOCH CUTIE Last start placegetter MUS, 01/07/2023, R10, P 5/1B. Bell 542226 6/31892P 3P 8P 3P 2PB08/02/2020

 2 FLYAWAY BECKY 1 Last start placegetter MUS, 01/07/2023, R8, P 5/4V. Ellis 544498 1/01563P 1P 2Y 4P 2PB24/02/2020

 3 DIXIE DIVA Last start placegetter MUS, 01/07/2023, R8, P 5/4R. Walters 543667 2/01412P 6P 3P 5P 5PB15/03/2020

 4 FIERY CHANA Last start placegetter MUS, 01/07/2023, R9, P 5/4R. Ryan 557935 1/01383P 5P 5P 7P 2PB06/04/2021

 5 FLIGHT LINE Last start placegetter MUS, 01/07/2023, R9, P 5/4T. Desira 554353 1/01232P 6P 6P 8P 1PB30/01/2021

 6 KEEP IT SASSY 2 Last start Provincial winner MUS, 01/07/2023, R3, P 5/4M. Finlay 548162 8/02761P 7P 3P 3P 2PB01/05/2020

 7 AMAZING MARILYN 2 Last start Provincial winner MUS, 01/07/2023, R5, P 5/2C. Field 531441 6/22041P 5M 2M 1M 2MB03/03/2019

 8 TURBO POWER Last start Provincial winner MUS, 01/07/2023, R7, P 5/4S. Rees 548795 7/02011P 6P 3P 5P 3PD12/08/2020

 9 BARACUDA 1 Last start Provincial winner GAR, 01/07/2023, R1, P 5/4W. Chandler 556492 1/0881P 4P 4Y 5Y 5YD16/03/2021

 10 MALDOTTI Weighted points score TAR, 28/06/2023, R8, P 5/4P. Young 542843 4/02792P 2P 2P 7P 1PB12/02/2020

 11 CLASSY LUNA Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R7, P 5/4P. Lilley 562162 4/02282P 1P 1P 2P 7PB18/07/2021

 12 HIGHFIELD SMOKER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 30/06/2023, R5, P 5/4W. Chandler 539689 3/01923P 4P 1P 2P 4PD02/12/2019

 13 OUR GIRL HOPE Weighted points score GAR, 12/05/2023, R8, P 5/1T. Ball 549095 5/31867P 3P 7P 1P 2PB12/08/2020

 14 CEMENT MIXER 1 Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R7, P 5/4R. Finlay 561208 4/01807P 3P 4P 1P 3PB12/04/2021

 15 NORA'S BOY Weighted points score TAR, 28/06/2023, R10, P 5/4S. Guthrie 560564 6/01566P 6P 3P 4P 7PD21/06/2021

 16 EDNA KRABAPPEL 2 Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R10, P 5/3R. Ryan 550342 9/11346P 4P 1Y 5P 5PB07/09/2020

 17 ASHYAH 2 Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R10, P 5/3M. Popowski 539456 3/11298P 5P 3P 5P 3PB29/08/2019

 18 STAPPEN ON TAP Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R9, P 5/4R. Stock 564895 1/01255P 3P 1PB09/11/2021

 19 SKETCHY IN BY 2 Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R6, P 5/4D. Burns 554300 4/01204P 4P 3P 4P 6PB26/12/2020

 20 MASIE JANE 1 Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R8, P 5/4G. Novley 556654 2/01204P 4P 4P 3P 6PB31/01/2021

 21 TRALEE JAY 2 Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R7, P 5/4R. Neville 547239 7/01203P 7P 5P 5P 5PD25/06/2020

 22 SADIE SEAHORSE 1 Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R6, P 5/4M. Smith 558276 4/01176P 7P 7P 1P 5PB14/01/2021

 23 SPOT OF RUM Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R6, P 5/2R. Ryan 542199 6/2938P 7P 7P 1Y 7PB28/01/2020

 24 IS A COCO 2 Weighted points score GAR, 10/06/2023, R7, P 5/3G. Ball 558826 5/1906P 5P 5P 5P 4PB22/02/2021

 25 UNLAWFUL ACT 1 Weighted points score MAT, 03/07/2023, R8, P 5/3P. Blake 539695 3/1875P 4P 5P 6P 6PD17/09/2019
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 26 IZUKU BALE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2023, R7, P 5/2M. Popowski 532345 5/2708P 7M 6P 7P 7PD23/03/2019
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 1 MISS MIYAGI 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 01/07/2023, R2, P M/1W. Chandler 556493 0/01173PB16/03/2021

 2 ATHENA MISS 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 26/06/2023, R2, P M/1R. Walters 565182 0/0726P 7P 2P 5P 6PB08/09/2021

 3 MISS KERWIN 1 First start M/1P. Young 560955 0/00B04/07/2021

 4 MADAM GARTH 1 First start M/1P. Young 560954 0/00B04/07/2021

 5 PEPPA NANDO 2 Unplaced after 1 start TAR, 28/06/2023, R1, P M/1S. Guthrie 564897 0/0426PB09/11/2021

 6 FERNANDO ON TAP Weighted points score MAT, 03/07/2023, R1, P M/1R. Stock 564890 0/0428P 7P 4PB09/11/2021
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 1 UNLAWFUL ACT 2 Weighted points score MAT, 03/07/2023, R8, P 5/4P. Blake 539695 3/0875P 4P 5P 6P 6PD17/09/2019

 2 IZUKU BALE 3 Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2023, R7, P 5/4M. Popowski 532345 5/0708P 7M 6P 7P 7PD23/03/2019
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